EN
DEVILBISS Pro Lite™
Conventional, Air Atomisation Manual Spray Gun.
It is the Customer's responsibility to have all operators and service personnel read and understand this
manual.
Pro Lite™ E
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE OPERATING THIS DEVILBISS PRODUCT.
SERVICE MANUAL

Air Inlet Pressure
Air Consumption
GUN PART NUMBER FORMAT & PART SELECTION GUIDE
Conventional
PROLT
Pro Lite™ E
PRO-250-18-K PRO-250N-18-K PRO-250C-18
PRO-350C-18-22
PRO-250-14-K
C=
N=
S=
TABLE 3 - CERAMIC FLUID TIPS & NEEDLES
Conventional PROC-120-C64-K 400 [14.1 cfm] < 2.5 L/min 430mm
PRO-350C-28
1.6mm 1.8mm
PRO-250-28-K PRO-350-28-K PRO-250N-28-K
- -
1.8
2.2mm 2.8mm
C67
1.2mm 1.4mm 2.0mm
Fluid Tip Needle Fluid Tip
Atomisation Type
Size & construction
High quality stainless steel tips & needles available in this type & size.
Needle
Tungsten carbide tips & needles also available in this type & size.
Nitride hardened tips & needles also available in this type & size.
Fluid Tip Needle
2.2 PRO-250-22-K PRO-250N-22-K PRO-250C-22
2.8
Conventional
< 2.0 L/min
490mm
Conventional
Fluid Tip Size
Stainless Steel Nitride Hardened Tungsten Carbide
TABLE 2 - Pro Lite™ E RECOMMENDED FLUID TIP / AIR CAP COMBINATIONS
For ceramic tip & needle part numbers, see table 3.
Fan pattern size @ 300mm distance.
See table 1 See table 2
PROC-120-C67-K
Air Cap 0.5mm
PRO-350-18-22-K
PRO-250N-14-K
0.7mm 0.85mm 1.0mm
500mm
3 Bar [45 psi]
PRO-350N-28-K PRO-250C-28
SB-E-2-855 R2.0 5/24
EN
EXPLODED VIEW
EN
16
17
VALVE BODY
SPREADER VALVE ADJUSTMENT KNOB
SPREADER VALVE ASSEMBLY
1
2
2
1
13
1
*15
1-
25
26
27
SPINDLE
AIR VALVE SPRING
FRONT VALVE SEAL